Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session
July-December 2022

Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association (WPHCA)

Hours Hours

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Communicating Other
Lobbyists 45.25 76.75

Mchael Best Strategies, LLC

Tony Langenohl

Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association

Richelle Andrae

Stephanie Harrison

Wisconsin Primary Health Care Asssociation

Carly Meyer

1.00

37.75
5.00

1.50

5.00

35.50
425

32.00

Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00 0.00
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
45.25 Hours

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 76.75 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Certification of expandedfunction dental auxliaries
Pharmacist reimbursement for patient care senices through Medical Assistance
Military medical personnel
Remote dispensing
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
Public benefit cliffs and employment

The practice and delivery of telehealth senvices, including but not limited to audio-only senvices, for
Community Health Center patients

relating to: licensure of dental therapists and granting rule-making authority
Community Health Center DHS Grant
Health Professional Shortage Area designation

Programs aimed at social determinants of health; food security, housing assistance, nutrition and
physical activity

Increasing access to oral health care

Medical, dental and behavioral health workforce needs

Behavioral health and opioid abuse programs

Payment for Medicaid Senvices to Federally Qualified Health Centers

Immunization and Vaccinations

Dollars
$28,505.99
$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,750.36
$750.63
$0.00
$1,005.00

$0.00

$1,765.10
$0.00

$28,505.99
$0.00
$0.00
$30,271.09

Percent
0%
0%
8%
2%
2%
2%
2%
70%
5%
2%
5%
5%
2%
5%

10 %
10 %
10 %
10 %
2%



| ?qat I%%armacy benefit managers g 9
Nfée%vlﬁigﬁ]?nt, %%%ﬁcﬂqn oduction of a proposal relating to Healthcare Outreach Positions Pe q/fnt

Minor Efforts 22%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, January 30, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Todd Schroeder and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association (WPHCA).

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.
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