

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session

July-December 2022

## Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association (WPHCA)

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Lobbyists</b>	<b>45.25</b>	<b>76.75</b>	<b>\$28,505.99</b>
Michael Best Strategies, LLC			\$24,000.00
Tony Langenohl	1.00	5.00	\$0.00
Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association			\$0.00
Richelle Andrae	37.75	35.50	\$2,750.36
Stephanie Harrison	5.00	4.25	\$750.63
Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association			\$0.00
Carly Meyer	1.50	32.00	\$1,005.00
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Overhead</b>			<b>\$1,765.10</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
a) <b>Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$28,505.99</b>
b) <b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>45.25 Hours</b>	<b>76.75 Hours</b>	<b>\$30,271.09</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>8%</b>
Certification of expanded function dental auxiliaries	2 %
Pharmacist reimbursement for patient care services through Medical Assistance	2 %
Military medical personnel	2 %
Remote dispensing	2 %
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>70%</b>
Public benefit cliffs and employment	5 %
The practice and delivery of telehealth services, including but not limited to audio-only services, for Community Health Center patients	2 %
relating to: licensure of dental therapists and granting rule-making authority	5 %
Community Health Center DHS Grant	5 %
Health Professional Shortage Area designation	2 %
Programs aimed at social determinants of health; food security, housing assistance, nutrition and physical activity	5 %
Increasing access to oral health care	10 %
Medical, dental and behavioral health workforce needs	10 %
Behavioral health and opioid abuse programs	10 %
Payment for Medicaid Services to Federally Qualified Health Centers	10 %
Immunization and Vaccinations	2 %

<b>All Other Lobbying Efforts</b>	<b>Percent</b>
Issues related to the regulated pharmacy benefit managers Development, drafting or introduction of a proposal relating to Healthcare Outreach Positions	2%
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>22%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

**Report Certified On: Monday, January 30, 2023**

**Certification and Electronic Signature**

I certify I am Todd Schroeder and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association (WPHCA).

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.